

## **Autodesk Elevates Three More Partners to Platinum Tier Status**

February 21, 2012

SAN RAFAEL, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 21, 2012-- <u>Autodesk, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:ADSK), announced that three of its Value Added Resellers (VARs) have achieved Platinum Tier status, the highest level of achievement within the <u>Autodesk Partner Advantage program</u>. There are now 14 Autodesk VARs that have achieved Platinum Status.

"Our Platinum Tier enables Autodesk to acknowledge the instrumental role these companies play in delivering world-class design solutions, products and services," said Steve Blum, senior vice president of Worldwide Sales and Services at Autodesk. "Whether through the services they deliver, or their notable customer satisfaction scores, these partners constantly show that they can provide exemplary services and capabilities to their customers."

The Platinum Tier level recognizes Autodesk partners who deliver the highest levels of value to their customers. Autodesk reseller partners earn Platinum Tier status by demonstrating deep industry expertise, satisfying rigorous Autodesk training and certification requirements and satisfying the highest Customer Satisfaction requirements.

The expanded group of Platinum Tier VARs includes the following Autodesk partners:

- Synergis Technologies —United States
- Cadgroup Australia Australia
- CAD Studio a.s. —Czech Republic

To locate an Autodesk Reseller, please visit our Locate a Reseller page.

## **About Autodesk**

Autodesk, Inc., is a leader in <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software. Customers across the manufacturing, architecture, building, construction, and media and entertainment industries — including the last 16 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects — us&utodesk software to design, visualize and simulate their ideas. Since its introduction of AutoCAD software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of state-of-the-art software for global markets. For additional information about Autodesk, visit <a href="https://www.autodesk.com">www.autodesk.com</a>.

Autodesk and AutoCAD are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries.

Academy Award is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. All other brand names, product names or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and services offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document.

© 2012 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

Source: Autodesk, Inc.

Autodesk, Inc. Angela Simoes, 415-547-2388 angela.simoes@autodesk.com